

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 368 of 2011

=====

SALIM HASAM PALANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR LR PATHAN(2370) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR YN RAVANI(718) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 21/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

1. On account of sick note of Mr.L.R.Pathan, learned advocate for the applicant, list the matter on 13th March, 2025.

2. Mr.Y.N.Ravani, learned advocate for the respondent no.2, who is present in the Court, has submitted that he no longer represents the respondent no.2 (Superintendent of Customs) and therefore, his name may be deleted from the cause-list. He also undertakes to inform the concerned office to make a suitable arrangement to replace him in this matter.

3. Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr.Y.N.Ravani as learned advocate for the respondent no.2.

(D.N.RAY,J)

MOHMMEDSHAHID