

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 368 of 2011**

=====

SALIM HASAM PALANI  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:  
MR LR PATHAN(2370) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI**

**Date : 08/10/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Today, when the matter was called out, none remained present for the applicant. Issue bailable warrant of Rs.10,000/- upon the applicant, returnable on 24.11.2025.

**(R. T. VACHHANI, J)**

MVP